RECOR

Association

☐ Limited Partnership

☐ Merger

☐ Change of Name

9-11-00

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:

10-30-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

09-11-2000

☐ Individual(s)

Other

☐ General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance:

☐ Security Agreement

☐ Other _____

Execution Date: August 2, 2000

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Name: Ruth J. Lebed-Rofes

Internal Address:

Street Address: 1525 Howe Street

State: <u>WI</u> ZIP: <u>53403</u>-

concerning document should be mailed:

Assignment

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #57

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Corporation-State Colorado

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q Yes XNo

R & L ELECTRONICS, LTD. 7841 Meade Street Westminster, CO 80030

10

10	1499277	<u> </u>	▼	▼
nts and Trademarks:		ached original docum	nents or copy	thereof.
-11-0V	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: <u>Kelly Pioneer Group</u>			
	Internal Address:			
ation Partnership	Street Address: 756 River Road			
	City: Fair Haven State: NJ ZIP: 07704			
☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Merger . Change of Name	☐ General Pr	artnership		
	u limited Pa	rtnership		
	© Corporation ☐ Other	n-State New Yo	rk	
	If assignee is not domic	iled in the United States,		
	is attached:	C D separate document from	res OX No	3.
	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? 🗅 Y	assignment) 'es 🏖 No	
5):				
	B. Trademark	Registration No.(5)	
2192894				
Additional numbers atta	ched? □ Yes Œ No			
espondence	ence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)\$	40.00	
	☐ Enclosed			
	∆ Authorized	to be charged to d	eposit accor	unt
	8. Deposit accour	nt number:		
	10-0851			
ZIP: <u>53403</u> - 2236	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE		, or and page it pays		
23,,0,000				i
				
e forecoina informat	tion is true and corre	et and any attache	ed convis a	true conv of

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Ruth J. Lebed-Rofes

City: Racine

Name of Person Signing

Signature

September 8, 2000_

Date

EXHIBIT 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, R & L Electronics, Ltd, a Colorado corporation with a business address of 7841 Meade Street, Westminster, Colorado 80030 ("ASSIGNOR") has adopted and used the mark OUST! on certain goods and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,192,894 for the mark OUST! covering "odor neutralizing preparations for use on carpets, rugs, textiles, clothing, bathroom areas, pet areas, furniture, household appliances, car interiors, diaper pails, and virtually any other area where odor exists";

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the domain registration for ousttheodor.com;

WHEREAS, Kelly Pioneer Group, a corporation with a business address of 1270 Avenue of the Americas, New York, New York 10020 ("ASSIGNEE") wishes to obtain from ASSIGNOR all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the OUST! mark, the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,192,894, and the domain name registration for ousttheodor.com (collectively "MARKS") together with the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto and symbolized thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and sufficient consideration duly received, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the MARKS and the registration thereof and the goodwill of the business appurtenant thereto.

R & L ELECTRONICS, LTD.

By: Donald E. Malagar

Title: President

Date: August 2, 2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002163 FRAME: 0505

STATE OF Colorado
COUNTY OF Sefferson)
Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Funds</u> , known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.
Given under my hand and seal of office this 2 day of Anywst
Nøtary Public
Address: 8851 Harlan St
My Commission Expires: My Commission Expires:

M:\3781\-4\agt-assign-revised.wpd

RECORDED: 09/11/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002163 FRAME: 0506